
 

ACADEMIC CALENDAR; TERM 1 - 2025/2026 ACADEMIC YEAR 

DATE EVENT/ACTIVITY 

Saturday, August 23, 2025 New Families Orientation  

Monday, August 25, 2025 INSET Begins - all staff members 

Friday, August 29, 2025 INSET Ends - all staff members 

Sunday, August 31, 2025 Boarders Report for Term 1; 2025/2026 

Tuesday, September 2, 2025 School Reopens (Term 1 Begins) 

Thursday, October 23, 2025 Secondary Field Trip 

Monday, October 27, 2025 Mid Term Break Begins 

Friday, October 31, 2025 Mid Term Break Ends 

Saturday, November 1, 2025 Ghana Interschools Festival (Basketball & Football) 

Sunday, November 2, 2025 Boarders Return from MidTerm 

Monday, November 3, 2025 School Resumes from Mid Term Break 

Tuesday, November 4, 2025 New Parents Meeting 

Friday, November 7, 2025 Careers Day 

Saturday, November 8, 2025 Ghana Interschools Festival (Basketball & Football) 

Saturday, November 15, 2025 Ghana Interschools Festival (Basketball & Football) 

Wednesday, November 19, 2025 Pre-school & Primary  Parents’ Meeting 

Wednesday, November 26, 2025 Secondary Parents’ Meeting 

Thursday, December 4, 2025 Staff Party 

Saturday, December 6, 2025 Boarding Students' Dinner 

Tuesday, December 9, 2025 Project & Co-curricular Presentation 

Thursday, December 11, 2025 Term 1 Ends 

Friday, December 12, 2025 Christmas Event 

Tuesday, January 6, 2026 School Reopens (Term 2 Begins) 

Wednesday, April 1, 2026 Term 2 Ends  

Monday, April 27, 2026 School Reopens (Term 3 Begins) 

Friday, July 10, 2026 Term 3 Ends  


